507363081 06/30/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7410004

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Dat	
KAREN ABRAMYANC			06/30/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	BOTTEG	BOTTEGA STUDIOS LTD.		
Street Address:	AHARON	ARONSON ST. 27		
City:	TEL AVIV	LAVIV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	6801270	6801270		
	I			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 788985		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ			
Eav Number				
Fax Number:	oe sent to th	he e-mail address first: if that is i	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will b		he e-mail address first; if that is i if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Correspondence will b	provided; i			
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; i nb	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	i provided; i nb NA TL	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> aipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5		
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	i provided; i nb NA TL	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> s aipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	i provided; i nb NA TL TE	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> aipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; i nb NA TL TE UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> aipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 6789717		
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; i nb NA TL TE UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> paipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 6789717 20959/1.2		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; i nb NA TL TE UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s paipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 6789717 20959/1.2 SHARON ROSEN		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; i nb NA TL TE UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s paipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 6789717 20959/1.2 SHARON ROSEN /Sharon Rosen/		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; i nb NA TL TE UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be spaipo@nblaw.com ASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR & CO. JVAL ST. 5 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 6789717 20959/1.2 SHARON ROSEN /Sharon Rosen/ 06/30/2022		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Between: ABRAMYANC, Karen . Eli Cohen St. 55 Bat Yam 5964605 Israel

(the "Assignor/s")

and BOTTEGA STUDIOS LTD. Aharonson St. 27 6801270 Tel Aviv Israel

(the "Assignee")

(together - the "Parties")

WHEREAS: the Assignor has invented a

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC IMAGES VIRTUALISATION"

(the "Invention")

which was filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 17/788,985 on 24 June 2022

WHEREAS: the Assignor/s is/are now interested to assign all their rights in the invention to the Assignee;

the Parties have come to the following agreement:

1. The Assignor/s hereby assign/s absolutely to the Assignee, for due consideration, all his/their rights, title, interest in or to the Invention, including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Invention, to the intent that patent applications describing the Invention filed by Assignee, at any point and with any patent office or organization, including – but not limited to – provisional patent applications, divisional patent applications, continuing patent applications (whether in whole or in part), national patent applications and PCT patent applications (hereinafter – the "Patent Applications"), whether resulting in granted patents or not, shall be in the name of, and rest in, the Assignee, together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to sue for damages and the remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any specifications of any of the Patent Applications; as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the above-mentioned invention; and

PATENT REEL: 060367 FRAME: 0066 er

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have signed this Agreement

ABRAMYANC, Karen

BOTTEGA STUDIOS LTD. Name: ORYAN MEDINA Title/Capacity: DIRECTOR

June 30th 2022 Witness/Namelui) A ZAIT SevaDate

Q

June 30th 2022

Witness/Name EYAL TELLER

88 C

RECORDED: 06/30/2022